TONIS NO. (723) - BANGAIN AND SALE DEED.	3 1990-2012 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO. PORTLAND OR I www.stevensness.com
BLS NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM	M MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.
· 1	
Traker L. Harak	
Glephen L. Hough 6336 Riversprings Dr. S.	
Salem, Oregon 97306	
Granter's Marin and Address	REEL 4597 PAGE 395
Stephen Littorigh	MARION COUNTY
6336 River Springs Dr. 5.	BILL BURGESS, COUNTY CLERK
Solem, Oragon 97306	02-23-2022 02:43 pm.
After recording, return to (Name and Address):	Control Number 695518 \$ 91.00 Instrument 2022 00008530
Steppen Hough	ilisti dilletti. 2022 00000330
V 6336 River Springs Dr. S.	
Salemy Gr. 9730c	
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name and Address):	
Same	
en e	
BARGAIN	NAND SALE DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Stap	hen L. Hough

hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stat	ted, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
	the fall of the second of the
	and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hered-
State of Oregon, described as follows (legal description of pro-	y appertaining, situated in MARTON County.
State of Oregon, described as follows (regai description of pro-	operiy).
SEE EXIBITA	
DEE LAIDIT M	
HE SPACE MICHERICIENT OF	ONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE:
	and the contract of the contra
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is S O. 20	
	value given or promised which is \square part of the \square the whole (indicate
which) consideration. I (The sentence between the symbols %, if not app	
	equires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes
shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally to bu	isinesses, other entities and to individuals
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, grantor has executed this in	nstrument on FEBRUARY 23, 2022 : any
signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with	the authority of that entity.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FI INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195,300, 195,301 AND 195,30	EE TITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195,300, 195,301 AND 195,30 SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAP	US 10 195.336 AND OFFICE RS5. OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT	DOES NOT ALLOW
AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACC	OUIRING FEE TITLE
INDUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 ESCTIONS 5 TO 5 O1 1. CHAPTER A 24 OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17. CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VOLATION OF A PILICABLE AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACT TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING VERRY THAT THE UNIT OF LAWD BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LED DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010. TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PILICABLE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSLUTS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NIEGHBORHING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY LIMITS ON LAWSLUTS AND SCHOOL STORY OF THE STANDARD SCHOOL SCHOOL STORY OF THE STANDARD SCHOOL SCHOO	DEPARTMENT TO
DEFINED IN ORS 92,010 OR 215,010. TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PA	ARCEL, TO DETER-
MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IT	N ORS 30,930, AND DER ORS 195,300
195,301 AND 195,305 TO 195,336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS	2007, SECTIONS 2
	140.0
STATE OF OREGON. County of This instrument was acknow	
by STEPHEN L. HOUGH	
This instrument was acknow	
by	wiedged terrore line on .
as .	
of	
U ($\mathcal{L} \subseteq \mathcal{L} \subseteq \mathcal{L}$
6-1-211	Lana Ellen Os
OFFICIAL STAMP LAURA ELLEN OSS	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	My commission expires 12-17-2022
COMMISSION NO. 982220	•
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 17, 2022	
PUBLISHER'S NOTE: If using this form to convey real property subject to ORS 92.027.	include the required reference.

Combination

533712 = 08-4W-24B-00800 2157-0223 Update AC To 36.35 Net Run In

533709 = 08-4W-24B-00700 1843-0071 Cancelled And Combined Into 533712 Run In

AJ

EXHIBIT "A"

Commencing at the Section Corners 13, 14, 23, and 24 in Township 8 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon; thence South 660.00 feet; thence South 89°28′40″ East 20.00 to a point on the East right-of-way line of Riverdale Road (CR 801), said point being the True point of Beginning; thence South 89°28′40″ East 2107.45 feet to a point being 660.00 feet South of the Northerly Section line of Section 24; thence South 14°40′00″ East 707.17 feet more or less to the Northerly right-of-way line of Vitae Springs Road (CR 802); thence along said right-of-line the following seven calls North 46°31′00″ West 314.90 feet; South 83°24′00″ West 466.23 feet; South 71°48′00″ West 277.31 feet; South 49°44′30″ West 185.83 feet; South 74°21′00″ West 175.30 feet; South 77°07′00″ West 280.83 feet; South 78°36′30″ West 769.68 feet to a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of Riverdale Road (CR 801); thence along the said Easterly right-of-way line the following three calls, North 04°14′00″ East 507.13 feet; North 07°09′30″ West 254.55 feet; North 00°25′00″ East 250.55 feet to the Point of Beginning and containing 36.35 acres more or less.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

OREGON JULY 13, 2004 ROBERT D. HAMMAN 64202LS

EXPIRES: 6/30/202

REEL: 4597

PAGE: 395

February 23, 2022, 02:43 pm.

CONTROL #: 695518

State of Oregon County of Marion

I hereby certify that the attached instrument was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records:

FEE: \$ 91.00

BILL BURGESS COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.